HIGH COURT OF SINDH KARACHI

No.559/Conf:(Tr)(DJ/2023

Karachi dated: 29th December, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Chief Justice and the Judges of this Court have been pleased to post Mr. Jahangir Ahmed Dayo, District & Sessions Judge, waiting for posting as District & Sessions Judge, Sukkur, upon retirement of Mr. Abdul Ghani Soomro, District & Sessions Judge on 31.12.2023 on attaining the age of superannuation.

(ASIF MXXID)
Member Inspection Team-1

The Publisher, Sindh Government Gazette, Karachi for publication.

Endt No.560/Conf./Tr(DJ)2023

Karachi dated: 29th December, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Secretary, Law Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi
- 3. The Secretary, Services & General Administration Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 4. The Secretary, Home Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 5. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi
- 6. The Member Inspection Team-II of this Court.
- 7. The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- 8. P.A. to the Learned Registrar of this Court.
- 9. All District & Sessions Judges in Sindh.
- 10. The Assistant Registrars, Gazette/Budget/Inspection Branches of this Court.
- 11. All Court Associates to the Hon'ble Judges of this Court including the Bench @ Sukkur and Circuit Courts at Hyderabad, Larkana and Mirpurkhas, for placing the same before Hon'ble Judges.
- 12. The Additional Registrars, Bench @ Sukkur and Circuit Courts at Hyderabad, Larkana and Mirpurkhas.
- 13. The Director, I.T. Department. (with a request to upload in High Court Website/System).
- 14. The Director, Information Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi, for publication in media.
- 15. Media Coordinator of this Court.
- 16. Officer concerned.
- 17. Office record.

I/c. Assistant Registrar (Confidential)

for Member Inspection Team-I